506543268 03/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6590046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AG CO., LTD.	02/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA AIRPORTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	78, HANEUL-GIL	
Internal Address:	GANGSEO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9630728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-268-3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA SMRZLEY C/O RIVERSIDE LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202

Address Line 2: GLENHARDIE TWO CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206170-0001-00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA L. SMRZLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/els/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=206170-0001-00US_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=206170-0001-00US_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506543268 REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0451

DOCKET NO.: 206170-0001-00US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AG CO., LTD., a corporation having a place of business at (Guro-dong, Kolon sciencevalley II), 716, 55, Digital-ro 34-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul 08378, Republic of Korea, is ASSIGNOR of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 206170-0001-00US ("the invention"), assigned patent number 9,630,728 issued April 25, 2017, which is entitled Height-Adjustable Rotunda-Type Boarding Bridge ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, KOREA AIRPORTS CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE, a corporation having a place of business at 78, Haneul-gil, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, 07505, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, provisional and non-provisional applications and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its

DOCKET NO.: 206170-0001-00US

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 26th day of February 2021.

AG CO., LTD.

Signature:

By: YANG KWANG Ho

Title: CFO/ President

PATENT REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 03/09/2021